
ADDENDUM #6 
 
Request For Proposals (RFP) 2025-01 
LRGVDC Valley Metro Edinburg Transit Terminal Office Building 1st Floor Finish-out 
Issued: March 12, 2025 
 
Subject: Extension of Bid Submission Deadline and Revised Schedule 
 
This Addendum is issued to inform all prospective bidders of the following changes to the 
timeline for RFP 2025-01: 

1. Bid Submission Deadline: The deadline for submitting bids has been extended 
from April 1, 2025, to April 7, 2025, at 5:00PM CST. 

2. Bid Opening: The bid opening has been rescheduled to April 8, 2025. 
3. Review and Evaluation Period: The anticipated review and evaluation period will 

now take place on April 9-11, 2025. 
 
All other terms and conditions of RFP 2025-01 remain unchanged. 
Prospective bidders are advised to acknowledge receipt of this addendum in their proposal 
submissions. 
 

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 
 
Proposal Submission Deadline……...……………...…..……..April 07, 2025, by 5:00 P.M. CST 

• Official Time Clock is LRGVDC Phone System 
 
Bid Opening……………………………………………………...……………..…...April 08, 2025 
 
Anticipated Submission Review and Evaluation…………….…….....…...….….April 09-11, 2025 
 

(Page 5) 
 
 
 
 
Felipe Lopez     Date: 
 
 
 
Asst. Director of Business Operations 
Lower Rio Grande Valley Development Council 
 

03/31/2025


